

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3415/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2007 in Crl.A No.832/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

T.VENKATA SUBBA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay, bail and office report]

Date: 22/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Patnaik, Adv. for

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Sundaravardhan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. A. Fatima, Adv. for

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERCounsel for the respondent states that he does not wish to file
counter affidavit.

Leave granted.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master(Savita Sainani)
Court Master